

29 June 2018

Ms Michelle Groves Chief Executive Officer Australian Energy Regulator GPO Box 520 Melbourne VIC 3001

Email: michelle.groves@aer.gov.au

Dear Ms Groves,

Submission of Energex and Ergon Energy's Expenditure Forecasting Methodologies

Energy Queensland Limited is a Queensland Government Owned Corporation that operates a group of businesses providing energy services across Queensland, including the Distribution Network Service Providers, Energex Limited (Energex) and Ergon Energy Corporation Limited (Ergon Energy).

In accordance with the National Electricity Rules, both Energex and Ergon Energy are required to submit expenditure forecasting methodologies to the AER by 30 June 2018 for the 2020-2025 regulatory control period.

Please find attached the combined submission for Energex and Ergon Energy. A copy will also be made available on our customer engagement website <u>www.talkingenergy.com.au</u>.

Should you have any queries, please don't hesitate to contact me on 0427 156 897.

Yours Sincerely

Jenny Doyle General Manager – Regulation and Pricing

Att.